
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11719872

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF PVC ID MAKER FOR PRINTING OF IDENTIFICATION CARDS OF CITY OFFICIALS
AND EMPLOYEES

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RFQ-02-04-04

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 264,600.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 04/02/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 10/02/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 03/02/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date:11T<ieuhrtj 2O2S

RFQ No.: 2A25-AZ-04-04

Co m p a n y/Busrness N a me :

Address:

Bu siness/Mayor's Pennit No.

IIN:

Ph i lG EPS Registration N u mber ( requi rcd) :

The CITY GOVERNMETIT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMIfiITTEE {BAC}, intends to
procure "PURCHASE OF PVC lD MAKER FOR PRf-ITlf-IG OF IDENTIFICATION CARDS OF CITY OFFIGIALS
AND EMPLOYEES' - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementiitg Rules and Regulations
of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the Bids Awards Committee (BAC) Chairperson
and to the given address below, on or before 1{:00 AM of 0 2025, subject to the compliance with
the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for (RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
Email: bacbataccilv@qmai L cofn

lnterested service provider shall afso submit a copy of the following documents and along with the quotation
on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayo/s Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Stabment and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in

case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original $pecial Power of Attorney of
all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority to its officer to sign the
OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Enti$ fioPE) of the CGB- BIDS AilD AttrARDS COMMITTEE (BACI reserves
the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with Sec*ions 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA
No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liabili$ to the affected bidder or bidders-

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bac!ataccity@q r! sjl. cqrli.

8y the Autharity of the Bids and Awards Commiftee:

Date:

E-Mxil Adtl rcs :baebat*eeity{ri; gmni}.com



INSTRUCTIONS:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotaticn.

(1 ) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

tZ) The use of this RFQ is hiuhlv eneouraged to minimize errsrs or cmissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders mu*t use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ cnly pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terms and Conditions

fX. a prespective supplier/service prcvider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e-, a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. ln this case, provisicns in the RFQ shall prevail.

{3) All technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified.

(4) Quotations may be suhmlfiedthrough electronic mail at bacbataccity@gmail.com.

(5) Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted"
For quotations submitted via elec'tronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

TERMS AND CONDITIONST

1. Bidders shall provide conect and accurate information required in this form.

?. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shalt be valid only if they are signed cr initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of sixty {60} calend*r days frcm the deadline of
submission.

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budgetfor the C*ntract shall be rejected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined ts have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotationilowest Ca[culatedand ResponsiveQustation,theCGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (EACishalladoptand employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accsrdance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 " Award of eontractshall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specification$, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

8. The delivery is within 07 Calendar Davs.

9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayofs Permit and lncomelhusiness tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submissicn cf the quotaticn.

11. ltemlsdeliveredshallbe inspectedsnthescheduleddateandtimeaf theCGB- BID$ AND AWARDS
CONIMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknawledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12" Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
i,e., Order Slip and/or Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant,

1 3. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth af one percent {0.1%} of the value of the Eoods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shsll be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may terminate the csntract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent {10Yo} of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies cpen to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the c+ntract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related dscuments for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed tc form part of the contract.

Page Z of ,l



After having carefully read and accepted the lnskuctions and ferms and Conditicns, IAue suhmit our
quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

PURCHASE OF PVC ID MAKER FOR PRINTING OF IDENTIFICATION CARDS OF CITY OFFICIALS AND
EMPLOYEES

i Unit of lssue
Unit

Statement of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Nol
Comply")

Gost

PVC ID MAKER
INIMUM SPECIFICATIONS:
RINTING METHOD: DYE SUBLILIATIONiRESIN
HERMAL RETRANSFER

OLUTION:AT LEAST 300 DPI
1 LINIT

ABLE AREA:FULL BLEED
RINT SPEED:LE$S THAN 40 SECONDS PER

D

I NTERFACE: USB; ETHERNET
PUT & OUTPUT CAPACITY:1O0 CARDS EACH

NK RIBBON OPTIONS: YMCIC YI\1ICKK I YTVICKUV 1

KPO

YMCK INKRIBBON FOR CARD PRTNTER (1000
PRTNTS) I SET

RE-TRANSFER FlLIvl {500 PRINTS-DUAL SIDE) 2 SE]'

PVC CARD (WHITE PRE.CUT, GLOSSY FINISH FOR
THERMAL ID CARD PRINTER) 6 IIOX iaj100S

*'tr**:B*nothing follows***{.*{.*:f

Page 3 of4

Minimum Technical Specifications Quantity

Note. Non-compliance with the minimum required specifications shall be rejected.



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Terms of Payment:

Payment shall be made througtt Land Bank's LDDAP-ADAiEazt Transfer facility, within thirty PA) days
after receipt of billing. ln case of accounfs maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees shall be
chargeable against the creditor's accaunt.

Pavment Details:

Banking lnstitution
Account Number:
Account Name (should be the exact account name as reglsfered in the lsank)

Bank

PURCHASE OF PVC ID MAKER FOR PRINTING OF IDENTIFICATION CARDS OF CITY OFFICIALS AND
EMPLOYEES

Two Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred &
00/100
Pesos
(Php

264,600.001

ln

ln figures

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Emailaddressles

Page 4 of4


